

PATENT O

IN T.

101887017 AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Hans-Joachim Graf)	Examiner:	Unknown
FOR: BLEND OF EPDM AND SBR USING)))	Group Art:	Ünknown
AN EPDM OF DIFFERENT ORIGIN)		
AS A COMPATIBILIZER)		
)		
Serial No.:	,		
Unknown)		
)		
Filed: Herewith)		
)		
Attorney Docket No.:)		
CSA 2014)	September 26,	2001
)	Cleveland, OH	

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents

thereof.

Name of conveying parties: 1.

> Hans-Joachim Graf 152 Delamere Avenue Stratford, Ontario CANADA

Name and address of receiving party:

Cooper Standard Automotive Inc. Lima & Western Avenue Findlay, Ohio 45840

3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	☑ Assignment □ Change of Name				
	□ Security Agreement □ Merger				
	Other				
	Execution date: September 18, 2001				
4.	This Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of which is: September				

26, 2001. 00000048 09981419 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0123 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Timothy E. Nauman Reg. No. 32,283

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
1100 Superior Avenue
Seventh Floor

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (check enclosed).
- 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to change any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 06-0308.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

26 September 2001

Timothy E Nauman

Reg. No. 32,283

1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

216/861-5582

Express Mail Label No.: EL 672003484 US

Date of Deposit: September 26, 2001

I hereby certify that this **Assignment Transmittal Letter** and accompanying papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Abigail L. Boone

N:\CSA\20147\ALB0074A.WPD

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

I, Hans-Joachim Graf, of 152 Delamere Avenue, city of Stratford, and province of Ontario, Canada, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BLEND OF EPDM AND SBR USING AN EPDM OF DIFFERENT ORIGIN AS A COMPATIBILIZER

for which I am about to make application of U.S. patent, said application having been executed on the date hereinbelow, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at Lima & Western Avenues, Findlay, Ohio 45840, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at Arafford, on this May of Lyskupe, 2001.

Hans-Joachim Graf

Personally appeared before me this day, the above name, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

then Yu

9/18/0/

Hendy Dunsnione

9/18/01

L:\ALB\DATA\2001\JEW\AUG01\CSA20147.ASN

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 10/18/2001